## Maclean High School Works notification | 6 August 2024

Dear staff, parents and carers,

We wish to advise that we will be installing a boundary fence at Maclean High School.

The NSW Department of Education can fence off school properties as indicated in the <u>Inclosed Lands Protection Act 1901 (ILP Act)</u>. Maclean High School is 'inclosed land' for the purposes of the ILP Act.

The new fence is an important part of improving school security and can assist in the prevention of break-ins and unauthorised access that may result in damage to school property.

The fence design includes water access points that will allow the school to continue outdoor education and rowing programs while preventing students from accessing the Clarence River unsupervised.

Work is scheduled to start on Monday 19 August 2024 and is expected to take 12 weeks to complete, weather and site conditions pending.

We appreciate there may be some inconvenience caused by these changes. We will continue to keep you informed throughout the project.

If you have any questions about the planned work, please contact us on 1300 482 651 or schoolinfrastructure@det.nsw.edu.au.

Please note our community phone and email are staffed from Monday to Friday between 9 am and 5 pm.

Thank you for your cooperation during this important work.



